It should be noted, this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by the Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

It is recommended the property be insured on a reinstatement basis for a figure not less than £185,000 (ONE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS)

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

In our opinion, the current market value of the above property in present condition would be fairly stated in the
sum of £230,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND POUNDS)

Signed Security Print Code [493394 = 6786 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Charlie Barrett

Company name DM Hall LLP

Address 17 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, EH12 6DD

Date of report 14th October 2024

Mortgage Valuation Report

Property Address